PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2807984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT NAZARETH	03/21/2014
BENEDICT ZIN	04/09/2014
ANDY STURMAN	04/09/2014
SHANG LI	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street	
Internal Address:	Attn: Patent Group	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-5297	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14178672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)403-7412

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6098061431

Email: lynn.moody@churchdwight.com
Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.
Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN K. MOODY
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn K. Moody/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=99275_Assignment_Albert_Nazareth_Shang_Li#page1.tif source=99275_Assignment_Albert_Nazareth_Shang_Li#page2.tif

PATENT 502761388 REEL: 032641 FRAME: 0458

source=99275_Assignment_Albert_Nazareth_Shang_Li#page3.tif source=99275_Assignment_Albert_Nazareth_Shang_Li#page4.tif source=99275_Signed_Assignment_Ben_Zin_Andy_Sturman#page1.tif source=99275_Signed_Assignment_Ben_Zin_Andy_Sturman#page2.tif source=99275_Signed_Assignment_Ben_Zin_Andy_Sturman#page3.tif source=99275_Signed_Assignment_Ben_Zin_Andy_Sturman#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032641 FRAME: 0459

	e and Interest in Invention rs; single assignee)	Docket No. 99275
This is an Assignment of the following rights, titl	le and interest (check all that apply):	
X United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention	
X Foreign rights, title, and interest in		
X United States Patent Application Se. Date of Execution:	rial No. <u>14/178,672</u> Date of Filing: <u>February 12, 201</u>	<u>4</u>
United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	
United States Patent No(s).		
International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No	
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention		
Inventors (assignors)		
Name	Address	
Albert R. Nazareth	111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jo	ersey 08619
Benedict Zin	14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, Calif	Fornia 92127
Andy Sturman	4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego	, California 92130
Shang Li	4 Ruthies Run, West Windsor, New Jer	rsey 08550
		11
		·
Assignee		· .
Assignee Name	Address	
Assignee Name CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	Address ATTN: PATENT GROUP 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, NJ 08543-5297	

Docket No. 99275

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Docket No. 99275

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

		•
Executed this 215t	day of March	in the year 2014 at Princeton, New Jersey 08540.
State of New Jersey County of Mercer	Lynn K Moody Notary Public New Jersey Commission Expires 4-15-1	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeard deed and also represented the in the year 2014.	ed Albert R. Nazareth who a tt he or she is authorized to e	cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and execute the same this 21^{5+} day of $March$
		Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	in the year 2014 at
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appeare also represented that he or sh in the year 2014.		eledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and e same this day of
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	in the year 2014
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		(3.9.3
County of		
Before me personally appeare and also represented that he d in the year 2014.	d Andy Sturman who acknowr she is authorized to execu	owledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed te the same this day of
		(Notary Public)

Docket No. 99275

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 26th day of March

in the year 2014 at Princeton, New Jersey 08540.

State of New Jersey

Lynn K Moody **Notary Public New Jersey**

County of Mercer

My Commission Expires 4-15-14

Before me personally appeared Shang Li who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 210 th day of March in the year 2014.

Lynn K. Novely (Notary Public)

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply): X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title, and interest in the invention X United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/178,672 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 12, 2014 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC ANALYTE ASSAYING Inventors (assignors) Name Address Albert R. Nazareth 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619 Benedict Zin 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130 Shang Li 4 Ruthies Run, West Windsor, New Jersey 08550
Some States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
Worker W
Date of Execution:
United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC ANALYTE ASSAYING Inventors (assignors) Name Address Albert R. Nazareth 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619 Benedict Zin 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC ANALYTE ASSAYING Inventors (assignors) Name Address Albert R. Nazareth 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619 Benedict Zin 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC ANALYTE ASSAYING Inventors (assignors) Name Address Albert R. Nazareth 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619 Benedict Zin 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
Title of the Invention DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC ANALYTE ASSAYING Inventors (assignors) Name Address Albert R. Nazareth 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619 Benedict Zin 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC ANALYTE ASSAYING Inventors (assignors) Name Address Albert R. Nazareth 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619 Benedict Zin 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC ANALYTE ASSAYING Inventors (assignors) Name Address Albert R. Nazareth 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619 Benedict Zin 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
Inventors (assignors) Name
NameAddressAlbert R. Nazareth111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619Benedict Zin14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127Andy Sturman4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
Albert R. Nazareth Benedict Zin Andy Sturman 111 Deacon Drive, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
Benedict Zin 14531 Arroyo Hondo, San Diego, California 92127 Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
Andy Sturman 4022 Caramel Springs Way, San Diego, California 92130
1 8 7,
Shang Li 4 Ruthies Run, West Windsor, New Jersey 08550
Assignee
Name Address
ATTN: PATENT GROUP
CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, NJ 08543-5297
11moton, 115 00545-5271

Docket No. 99275

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Docket No. 99275

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

t Princeton, New Jersey 08540.
Signature of Inventor)
egoing instrument to be a free act and day of
(Notary Public)
Scapiego, CA
Signature of Inventor)
instrument to be a free act and deed and the day of April (Notary Public)
Signature of Inventor)
,
ag instrument to be a free act and deed
£ 1

Docket No. 99275

	ution

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this	day of	in the year 2014 at Princeton, New Jersey 08540.
ate of New Jersey		(Signature of Inventor)
ounty of Mercer		
efore me personally appe so represented that he or the year 2014.	eared Shang Li who ac r she is authorized to e	cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and execute the same this day of
		(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]